Fort Hays State University FHSU Scholars Repository

Sheridan Hall Buildings and Facilities

May 2016

Sheridan Coliseum: Letter, to President W. A. Lewis, from Chester M. Routledge

Chester M. Routledge

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholars.fhsu.edu/sheridan

Recommended Citation

Routledge, Chester M., "Sheridan Coliseum: Letter, to President W. A. Lewis, from Chester M. Routledge" (2016). Sheridan Hall. 37. http://scholars.fhsu.edu/sheridan/37

This is brought to you for free and open access by the Buildings and Facilities at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Sheridan Hall by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository.



STATE OF KANSAS

OFFICE OF STATE ARCHITECT CHESTER M. ROUTLEDGE TOPEKA

November 7,1924.

Re: Sheridan Coliseum, K. S. T. C., Hays, Kansas.

W.A.Lewis, President, K. S. T. C., Hays, Kansas.

Dear Sir:

For your information and files, I beg to state that I have received a maintenance agreement for the Class "A" roofing installed on the Sheridan Coliseum, by the Kelley Roofing Company, of Kansas City, guaranteeing the roofing felt, flashing material, asphalt and workmanship for a period of ten years. This agreement is dated October 26,1924 and is signed by E.T. Kelley for the Kelley Roofing Company and countersigned and guaranteed by Johns-Mansville, Inc., by J.W. Royall.

The agreement will be filed in this office where it may be referred to should occasion arise.

Yours very truly,

CMR:N cc- T.J. O'Neil. Chister M. Routledge State Architect.